

Aspen Group Limited ABN 50 004 160 927

Aspen Property Trust ARSN 104 807 767

Suite 21 285A Crown Street Surry Hills NSW 2010

Telephone: 02 9151 7500

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT 4 February 2025

## Aspen Group

## **HY25 Results Webinar**

Aspen Group (ASX: APZ) will be hosting a webinar for its HY25 financial results commencing at 12:00pm (AEDT) on Thursday, 20 February 2025. There will be a brief presentation followed by Q&A.

If you wish to attend, please register beforehand at:

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN KhxKTgf3QFatPXN2P9XE0g

Announcement authorised by the Company Secretary of Aspen Group Limited.

	END
For further information, please contact:	
David Dixon Joint Chief Executive Officer	John Carter Joint Chief Executive Officer
Phone: (+61) 2 9151 7584	Phone: (+61) 2 9151 7586
Email: davidd@aspengroup.com.au	Email: johnc@aspengroup.com.au